Agreement" to Client A for consideration prior to a scheduled meeting between Client A 

and RITCH. 

6. On or about August 27, 2019, RITCH traveled to Ozark, Alabama, vvhere he met 

with Client A. During their meeting, RITCH outlined his plan to raise between four million 

dollars ($4,000,000.00) and twenty-two million dollars ($22,000,000.00) of capital funding 

to finance the business expansion envisioned by Client A. The plan outlined by RITCH 

involved the use of a parent corporation with subsidiary corporations for various business 

functions. RITCH represented to Client A that the capital funding for the business